

## **Birla Corporation Limited**

Corporate Office: 1. Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), Kolkata 700 071 P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 33 2288 4426

Ref. No.BCL/10 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2019

The Manager
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", C – 1, Block – G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

## Re: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the Shareholder(s)/ legal heir of the shareholder and the Company has received requests for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

Copy of the letters received from the shareholder(s)/ legal heir of the shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates are also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

(GIRISH SHARMA)

JT. PRESIDENT (INDIRECT TAXES)

& COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As above

Cc: The Secretary BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

## Date: - 18.11.2019

## BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED Details of lost Share Certificates

Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
18.11.2019	0001548	MR ANIL KUMAR DOSHI	67754	9414865	9414879	15
			155815	19711817	19711831	15
18.11.2019	0001549	MR HASMUKHLAL SHAH	67755	9414880	9414894	15
			212537	20396890	20396904	15



9<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 Unit: BIRLA CORPORATION LTD

To,

MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd, 383, Lake Gardens, 1st floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700045

Dear Sir,

SUB: Application For Duplicate issue cum Transmission of share and Claiming all unclaimed and unpaid dividend.

REF : Reg, Folio no : 001549

t, Darshan Shah, Son of Late Hasmukhlal Shah Residing At "Vardhman", 33 Karanpara, Hotal Samrat Street, Near Canal Road, Rajkot-360002, Gujarat (Address Proof Attached), wanting to Apply for Duplicate issue cum Transmission of share. I sad to inform you that My Father is no more. I am submitting this request to initiate the process of Duplicate issue cum transmission. I have also attached Self-attested copy of pan card, aadhaar card, Self Attested death certificate of shareholder Kindly do the needful to transmit the share and dematerialise it as soon as possible. I have DEMAT account with DP. I do not have physical possession of share certificate that was either misplaced or not received. I request you to issue me fresh warrant for All unclaimed and unpaid dividend and Corporate Benefit. I request you to kindly give me detailed share holding details of my folio too that may be required for process of transmission cum duplicate issue of share.

folio no : 001549 Holder name: Hasmukhlal Shah

Date: 09/11/2019 Place:

Rajkot

ENCL: 1) Self-attested copy of pan card, aadhaar card,

2) Self attested death certificate of shareholder(s),

1 : NOV 20"

9<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 Unit: BIRLA CORPORATION LTD

Τo,

MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd, 383, Lake Gardens, 1st floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700045

Dear Sir,

SUB: Application For Duplicate issue and Claiming all unclaimed and unpaid dividend.

REF: Reg, Folio no: 001548

I, Anilkumar Doshi, son of Jayantilal Doshi Residing At Vishal, 33 Prahlad Plot, Canal Road, Rajkot - 360001 (Address Proof Attached), wanting to Apply for Duplicate issue of share of Folio no 1548. I have also attached Self-attested copy of pan card, aadhaar card Kindly do the needful to issue duplicate share certificate as soon as possible. I have DEMAT account with DP. I do not have physical possession of share certificate that was either misplaced or not received. I request you to issue me fresh warrant for All unclaimed and unpaid dividend and Corporate Benefit. I request you to kindly give me detailed share holding details of my folio too that may be required for process of duplicate share issue.

folio no : <u>001548</u> Holder name : AriiKumar Doshi

Date:

09/11/2019

Place :

Rajkot

END ROOK &

AnilKumar Doshi

ENCL: 1) Self-attested copy of pan card

2) Self attested death Aadhar card

\*\*\*